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2026 Ambulance Fee Schedule

City of Sheboygan

FIRE DEPARTMENT
1326 North 25t Street

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN 53081

(920) 459-3327 OFFICE
(920) 459-0209 FAX

Level of ALS 1 ALS 2 BLS SCT TNT Intercept | Mileage
Care

City of $1400.00 | $ 1600.00 | $950.00 | $1800.00 | $950.00 250.00 $22.00
Sheboygan

Resident

Non-Resident | $1600.00 | $ 1800.00 | $1150.00 | $2000.00 | $ 1150.00 | 250.00 $24.00

Resident/Facility Lift Assist Fee:

These are coded as 17A04 EMD Card assists (based on Emergency Medical Dispatch guidelines).
First Three Lifts: No charge ($0.00).
Next Three Lifts (4-6): $50.00.

Next Three Lifts (7-9): $100.00.

After the Ninth Lift: $150.00 for each additional assist.




City of Sheboygan

FIRE DEPARTMENT
1326 North 25t Street

SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN 53081 Cityof
(920) 459-3327 OFFICE K hebqygan
(920) 459-0209 FAX spirit on the lake.

Sheboygan Fire Department - Proposed 2026 Ambulance Rate Increase

e No rate increase in 2025 — The last adjustment was made in 2024.

e 2026 increase aligns with statewide standards — We compare with other fire-based
EMS services to ensure competitiveness.

e Resident vs. Non-Resident Fees — Non-residents pay $200 above resident rates.

2024 vs. 2026 Rates (Residents)
Level of Care 2024 Rate 2026 Rate DollarIncrease % Increase

ALS 1 $1,260 $1,400 +5140 +11%
ALS 2 $1,381 $1,600 +5219 +16%
BLS $856 $950 +594 +11%
SCT $1,498 $1,800 +5302 +20%
TNT $848 $950 +5102 +12%
Intercept $250 $250 No Change 0%

Mileage $20.00 $22.00 +$2.00 +10%

Rationale for Increase

e Ensures cost recovery and sustainability of advanced EMS services.
e Keeps Sheboygan in line with comparable Wisconsin fire departments.

Additional Notes

e Non-Resident Rates: Always $200 higher than resident rates.
e Lift Assist Fee: No Change

o First 3: No charge

o 4-6:550 each

o 7-9:5100 each

o 10+: S150 each



